Ersatzteilunterlagen
HIMOTO RC-Cars MegaE 2WD Serie magrstab 1:10

Bestell-Nr.
BashE Buggy 650044
Crazy ST Truggy 650046
BashE Brushless Buggy 650055
Crazy ST Brushless Truggy 650056

Crazy ST Truggy 2WD

BashE Buggy 2WD

'@ E RroHs @

© Krick Modelltechnik Anleitung 650044 + 650046 + 650054 + 650055 + 650056 Stand 19.09.2014



Ersatzkarosserien

650881

650883

650882

650884

Buggy Body (Black)

Buggy Body (Red)

Black Buggy Wing

Red Buggy Wing

650886

Truggy Body (Red)

650887

Truggy Body (Green)

650888

Truggy Body (Blue)




Ersatzteilabbildungen HIMOTO MegaE 2WD

654701

654702
1 = b

wl =g

FIR Bottom Plate+Rear Shock Tower Nount+

654703

Front Top Mount+Servo Arm+

= =
uss

Front Top Steering Mount

Chassis BUGGY Em g::; gi:g:cePad Servo Mount
654705 654706 654707 654708
o o
¢ -
" W w W
2 e

Diff Gear Housing

Diff Main Gear+ldler Gear+Diff Pinion Gear+

Diff Large/Small Bevel Gears+
Diff Inner Mount

Front Bumper+Motor Guard

BUGGY TRUGGY

Gear Cover+Access Plug
(Silicone Rubber)

654709

‘-
L

654710

| {BUGGY

Battery Holder+Lock Pins+

654711

654712

Y

Steering Mount Assembly+

Enforced Pads Complete

BUGGY

Slipper Spacer+M3 Nut+

Load Spring+Mount+
Rear Susp Pivot Block Set 1SET | 2*8Mm Cap Head Screw F/R Shock Tower BUGGY | Steering Ackerman Plate
654713 654714 654715 654716
BUGGY BUGGY
L/R Front Susp Arms L/R Rear Susp Arms L/R Steering Hubs L/R Front Uprights
654717 654718 654719 654726 S
e @ =
3% ©00 ¢ | *° ¥
2@ ©000 '.}
» ©0c0o e
Slipper Load Spring+

Wing Stay+Front Body Post

L/R Rear Uprights

(Thick/Thin)

Slipper Bushing+Slipper Washer




Ersatzteilabbildungen HIMOTO MegaE 2WD

654727

Steering Mount Assembly

(Steering Bush, Servo Saver

654729

654730
Y

4

¥

Slipper Shaft+Transmission
Upper Gear Shaft

Steering Hub Hinge Pins
(L=Approx. 23mm)

Diff Outdrives+2*2.5mm
Slipper Back Plate+Slipper Pad | Load Spring, Steering Pad) | Rear CVD Axles Countersunk Screw
654731 654732 654733 654734
e TR
—
b— 3
TR |guccy
Front Axles+3Mm E-Clips Motor Plate Front Susp Pin Brace 70.6mm Rear Drive Shafts
654735 654736 654737 654738

—

26mm Front Lower Susp
Hinge Pin (Outside)

27.3mm Rear Lower Susp
Hinge Pin (Outside)

654739

\
\

36.5mm Front Lower Susp
Hinge Pin (Inside)

654740

48.5mm Rear Lower Susp
Hinge Pin (Inside)

654741

- _gum -

654742

©
© ©

¢

Set Screw( 0.6 Module)

Switch Mount Wheel Washers
654743 654744 654745 654746
Inner Hole: Approx. 3.2MM Inner Hole: Approx. 3.2MM Inner Hole: Approx. 3.2MM
FOR BRUSHED CARS ONLY FOR BRUSHED CARS ONLY FOR BRUSHED CARS ONLY ”
% L ] ﬁ'
* BUGGY
Motor Pinion (21T)+3*3m Motor Pini

Set Screw (0.6 Module)

Set Screw(0.6 Module)

Front Shock Absorbers




Ersatzteilabbildungen HIMOTO MegakE 2WD

654747

\ I\ \ \

654748

654749

654750

- S

f —_—
b i Y A - ’ -
BUGGY BUGGY
BUGGY
F/R Upper Adjustable Front Steering Adjustable
Rear Shock Absorbers Linkage Assembly Linkage Assembly Servo Linkage Assembly
654751 654752 654753 667736 1 Stiick
2.5*22mm 9% 14* 0.2mm 5\ Q\\ Q\
—— =) - )
- = 00|00 ¢
< - ) Py =
® & vrozmn | (O (O o
0000
Diff Complete+ldler Gear+Diff Pinion
Gear+Ball Bearing 5*10*4Mm Spur Gear (77T) Diff Pins+Shims Ball Bearings 3*6*2.5mm
616784 654815 654761 654762
(OPTIONAL PART)
PR I Z %)
BUGGY ' TRUGGY
BUGGY TRUGGY
Buggy Wing Pins Wheelie Bar TRUGGY | Chassis L/R Front Lower Susp Arms
654763 654764 654765 6547§6
1 ==
TRUGGY :
TRUGGY : - b e
> -
TRUGGY Battery Holder/Lock Pins/Load Spring/
L/R Rear Lower Susp Arms | F/R Shock Tower F/R Body Post & Mount Mount/2*8Mm Cap Head Screw
654767 654768 654769 654770

TRUGGY
Alum Capped Front Shock

TRUGGY
Alum Capped Rear Shock

L i "
-_ -
Lo —— D
o ———— T
TRUGGY

F/R Upper Adjustable
Linkage Assembly

TRUGGY

Front Steering Adjustable
Linkage Assembly




Ersatzteilabbildungen HIMOTO Megak 2WD

654771

—
—

TRUGGY

Rear Drive Shafis
(L=Approx.91.2Mm)

654059

OO
@ POV

4.8"4.9Mm Ball Stud 8P

616401

M3 Lock Nut 6P

616403
L
393993

M4 Flange Lock Nut

667750 1 Stiick
O O ©6
O O 6

Ball Bearing 5*10*4Mm 6P

667789 1 Stiick

00
00

Ball Bearing 10*15*4Mm 4P

654060

e i e
. i A

Front Turning Linkage Inserted
Ball Stud 8P

616400

M2.5 Lock Nut 6P

616781

— — — — — -

C R R R R R

Body Clip A/B (Big) 12P

616782

JRR]SS

Body Clip A/B (Small) 12P

646061

Wheel Hex Pin 8P

654755 616854 616853 611680 v )
A AN |G oo aaaa | () )))
S QNGOG O 5222 )]
{ J 2k Y /
Shock Ball Stud 8P F4.0 E-Clip 8P F3.0 E-Clip 8P Zip Tie (Big) 6P




Ersatzteilabbildungen HIMOTO MegaE 2WD

652103 654065 617430 617440
= —r

= 0000

O~ (™~

- |0o000

: "; s ° o o ° Gear Cover+Access Plug
Zip Tie (Small) 8P Body Post Pad 12P Large Cross Wrench (Silicone Rubber)
653073 616517 646072 616547

= = e

o o e e

- - - r

- -
- -

- - - -

Round Head Self Tapping Round Head Self Tapping Round Head Self Tapping Countersunk Self Tapping
Screw 3*12 12P Screw 3*8 12P Screw 3*18Mm 12P Screw 3*12 12P
616546 616252 646078 653066
» 7 O
vere |20 0 0| == ,
e & - =y =y =y | @
' . . ' BUGGY TRUGGY
Countersunk Self Tapping Round Head Self Tapping Countersunk Self Tapping
Screw 2*15 12P 3*3Mm Grub Screw 12P Screw 3*8 12P Screw 3’8 12P
646082 616541 616531 616218
T e g e G | g g e Dl
"'::::::: G Qo Qo Qe [T T T | 0t 0
L
Pue Qum Qum Qum — - - - Ll ol o
Countersunk Self Tapping Countersunk Self Tapping Round Head Self Tapping Cap Head Inner Hex Screw
Screw 2.6"8 12P Screw 3*10 12P Screw 3*10 12P 2*8 12P
S034 auf Anfrage 616317 S065 auf Anfrage 616537
CEEE | (- | | -
W T - = = | T T T | - -
CEEE |- - | T L -

Countersunk Screw 2*2.5 12P

Round Head Screw 2.5*12 12P

Round Head Screw 3*25 12P

Round Head Self Tapping
Screw 3*15 12P




Ersatzteilabbildungen HIMOTO MegakE 2WD

51011

- -
- - -

- - -

Round Head Screw 2.5*8 12P

616153

e e B
-y o w—y -y

e e

Round Head Screw 3*10 12P

616505

TTTT7Y
IRRRRAI

Round Head Flange Self

S121 auf Anfrage

e
K
Y

BUGGY TRUGGY
Countersunk Screw

S121 auf Anfrage

o
o
o

Small Round Head Screw

616314

- - -
- -

- -

Round Head Screw

Tapping Screw 2.3*4 12P 257 12P 3*1012P 3*18.5 12P
S$124 auf Anfrage 616231 616233 654756
- | | T o2 oW
(& ) S /
Round Head Screw BUGGY TRUGGY 3*8Mm Round Head
2.5*22 12P Cap Head Screw 3*30 12P | Cap Head Screw 3*33.5 12P | Screw+Shims 4P
654780 654781
* Inner Hole: ﬂ Inner Hole:
Approx.5SMM Approx.SMM
3 FOR . FOR
{1 BRUSHLESS Th: BRUSHLESS
i a' MOTOR ONLY \‘ ' j MOTOR ONLY
Motor Pinion (19T)+3*3Mm | Motor Pinion (21T)+3*3Mm
Set Screw(0.6 Module) Set Screw(0.6 Module)
654782 654811 654812 654818
(OPTIONAL PART),,
-~ Inner Hole: / - w
> ?S%MX.SMM / / (’) "v
| BRUSHLESS e '
\ “ MOTOR ONLY / O .
. BUGGY (OPTIONAL PART) (OPTIONAL PART) |BUGGY QJGGY

Motor Pinion (23T)+3*3Mm
Set Screw(0.6 Module)

CVD Rear Shaft

CVD Rear Shaft TRUGGY

Metal Gear Complete




Ersatzteilabbildungen HIMOTO MegaE 2WD

654722 654720 654724
BUGGY BUGGY
Off Road Front T Off Road Front Tire &
Off Road Front R Sponge Insert Rim Complete

654723 654721 654725

gl BUGGY ear Tire Off Road Rear Ti
Off Road Rear Rims Sponge Insert Rim Complete
654774 654772 654776
; Round Hole
f TRUGGY
TRUGGY Off Road Tire &
Front Off Road Rim Off Road Front Tires w/Sponge| Rim Complete
654775 654773 654777
; Cross Hole tes

TRUGGY
Rear Off Road Rim

TRUGGY
Off Road Rear Tire &

Off Road Rear Tires w/Sponge| Rim Complete




Elektronik Komponenten MegeE 2WD

79088

HTX Sender 2 Kanal 2,4 GHz 2 Kanal 2,4 GHz HTX Empfanger 2,4 GHz

Nur bei der Standard Nur bei der Standard Nur bei der Stand-
42136 versionenthaten . 67028 versionentharen . 667 218 ard version enth.

K""" ‘r
\'\‘J{”//K i

N\ (7

S

Akku NiMH(7.2V, 2000mAH)

79512 e Version enth.

Himoto A3 Ladegerat 230 V
3Kg Servo 6Kg Servo fur 2S/3S LiPo-Akkus

Nur bei der Brushl Nur bei der Brushl Nur bei der Brush-
67035 version entraiten . 42409 version entnaiten . 667 224 ess version enth.

' %

LiPo-Akku mit GH4 Stecker
Brushless Motor 5 mm Welle (7.4Vv, 2700 mAh)

79519

NiMH Ladegerat 230 V




zungen zu den Fahrzeugen aus der E10 Serie

Fiir alle Akk Nur fiir Akkus mi Nur fiir die Brushless- Nur fiir LiPo-Akki
79513 lciendoar 79502 gisteckerverwendbar 956080 versonvervendoar ~ 9D68L L vervendvar

e || N

Abbildung
Himoto E6650 Schnell-
Ladegerat 12V/230V. Fur Ladekabel GH 4 mm Stecker GH 4 mm lose RFI Unterspannungsalarm
Akku mit GH4 Stecker zu- 30 cm zum umriisten von Steck- fur 2-4 LiPo/Li-lon Akkus
satzlich 79502 bestellen. verbindungen / Akkus

Nur fiir die Standard- Nur fiir die Brushless- Nur fiir die Standard- Nur fiir die Brushless-
667219 vesionvewendosr 667 224 Versionvervendbar 95T 143 Version verwendbar 957 142 version verwendbar

RFI Hardcase LiPo 7,4V

HIMOTO Racingpack 7,2V HIMOTO Hardcase LiPo RFI Hardcase LiPo 7,4V 3200 mA T-Plug 20C.
3000 mA Tam.-Stecker. 7,4V 2700mA GH4. Ohne 3200 mA Tam. Stecker. Steckerverbindung muss
50% langere Fahrzeit als UmbaumafRnahmen ver- Benotigt LiPo Lader auf GH4 umgeldtet wer-
mit dem serienm. Akku. wendbar. 79513 oder 79512 den. Bendtigt 956080

Nur fiir die Brushless- Nur fiir die Brushless- Nur fiir die Brushless- Nur fiir die Brushless-
952190 versionverwendbar 952510 versionverwendoar 95T 352 versionverwendbar D7 347 version verwendbar

Ohne | Ohne Ohne
Abbildung Abbildung Abbildung
RFI Hardcase LiPo 7,4V RFI Hardcase LiPo 7,4V RFI Hardcase LiPo 7,4V RFI Hardcase LiPo 7,4V
4000 mA T-Plug 25C. 5000 mA T-Plug 30C. 6000 mA T-Plug 50C. 6500 mA T-Plug 20C.
Gutes Preis/Leistungsver- Hochleistungsakku Wettbewerbsakku. MaX|maIe_Fahrze|t!!
haltnis. Steckerverbindung Steckerverbindung muss Steckerverbindung muss Steckerverbmdllj.ng muss
muss auf GH4 umgelotet auf GH4 umgelotet wer- auf GH4 umgelotet wer- auf GH4 um_gelotet wer-
werden. Benotigt 956080 den. Benotigt 956080 den. Bendtigt 956080 den. Bendtigt 956080
StoRdampferdl Silicon 50 ml verschiedene Vis
682005 682010 682015 682020

682025 682030 682040 682050

Je groRer die Zahl der Viskositat (CPS) je zaher das Ol je hoher die Dampfungswirkung der StoRdampfer




Detailansichten

- B Batteriefachdeckel

667736 € 654710
£ /
654712 e !
Die Stifte werden mit 2 Schrauben
’ (616218) gesichert.
— 654712
667736 ——€2 3667736
654712 — | - 654728
667736 ——< -
654728 654712
L6531
@. 616531
gl Differential Getriebegehause
616231 616314
654730 ;;:\a gy 654705 667789
% 654706 654730 -
6677890 o 654753 654753 / 667750 667789
. o 654753 654751
ﬂg ‘@ %‘. P (] 906_577 0o 0
654706 ,lr’ 654730 613247 — @ 650706 &
650753 — o & o 654706 ) 654732
o o ' 616546 616854 e
654706 o < V-
~ esa735 /@
6547067 % M 654726
/ 654730
616546 ) 0 / 654705
667789 %

=y Slippermontage

654726
654727

654727
654752
654727

654727

b 654726

a 654726

616401







Ersatzteil-Explosionszeichnung HIMOTO BashE Buggy

- [esi7rr
654740 l
654755 .,a 616314

4616314




654701




Ersatzteil-Explosionszeichnung HIMOTO Crazy ST Truggoy

616214
hY
654755 654059 si6214
Pagis s
654060  Jh 611531 esazss OO
Mo 654059
654764
611531 4" o i
. 611531 654050
‘ W 5 654060 616505
" g
654756
654772
616547
616547
§

654774

6165314

ot 654770
55"37 616314
654
e &
554739 -
654762 .

\——-— 654770

X

616505

el =
654737

I &1 5541
654702

I~
616314

\——— 654769

654761
Bl 654? |

654775

613247

/ 654742

554059 61 6317

654769
66?750
615400
654717

ssnsn
% 654729
]
654771
654060 $ Q
653073
1
§ 654060

654702

61 5547

654715
654731

667 750

654774
‘insn

654772

‘654?56

654702

654740

S

654




154775

_- 613247
654742
/

554059 sl 6317

616517
s \‘* 616505
654741 -‘ﬂ
55?750 - \
554729 ¢ ‘. : P 654707

082
ss:w:, 53
654709
\ 654765 A
ssansn
653073 §
553073 654709 &
616547
€84060 7 654765 i
654702 616537 N
653073, 654755 > \
616541 616314 k 616153 ¥
654702
— ‘\l’ 654768 3 616537
[ -
771 616153 b
oa 654769 616314 ‘\
éx 654755
654768
_a 616317 654765
o— 654059
| 654717
654761 . 654742
667750 0/
654775
654738 61324
554702 654773
[ " 616505
77
616403

0//

‘654756




www.himoto-krick.de

Generalimporteur fur Himoto Produkte
Krick Modelltechnik
Industriestrasse 1
75438 Knittlingen

Germany
E-Mail: info@krick-modell.de
Fax +49 (0)7043/31838



